
a
c\

s$
oo195.3

Drrct lEEElG- lgAA

ORDINADICE NO. O.OS184

AI\I ORDINAI\ICE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR TIIE CITY OF COI\IWAY,
ARKANSAS, X'OR TITE T'ISCAL YEAR JAI\TUARY 1, 2006 THROUGH
DECEMBER 31, 2006, A|II) PROVIDTNG THAT TIrE AMOUNTS STATED rN
THE BT]DGET DOCT]MENT AS ADOPTED EXPENDITURES SHALL BECOME
APPROPRIATED FOR TIIE VARIOUS TUNCTIONS AI\ID ACTTVITIES
SPECIFIED IN SAID BUDGET DOCTJMENT' DECLARING AIi EMERGENCY;
AI\ID FOR OTIIER PURPOSES:

WIIEREAS, the Mayor ofthe City of Conway has submitted to the City Council
A BUDGET FOR TI{E FISCAL YEAR 2006;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAIIYED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
TIIE CITY OF COI\NYAY, ARKAI\ISAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. A budget for the fiscal year 2006 for the City of ConwaS
Arkansas, as set forth in the document entitled "City of Conway FY 2006 Budget";
providing a total appropriation for the following funds:

General Fund
Debt Service Fund
Sanitation Enterprise Fund
Street Fund
Sanitation Replacement Fund
Ad Valorem/lmpacf Fee Fund
Police Pension Fund
CDBG Fund
Non Uniform Pension Fund
Drug Task Force Fund
Fire Pension Fund
District Court Pension Fund
Fleet Maintenance Fund
Asset Forfeiture Fund
Grants Fund
Capital Projects Fund

$ '19,068,747

$ 3,2ffi,250
$ 4,762,491
$ 3,246,312
$ 1,090,000
$ 1,330,600
$ 671,000
$ 451,500
$ 885,000
$ 506,804
$ 490,000
$ 19,000
$ 124,526
$ 25,000
$ 47,000
$ 1,953,750

SECTION 2. From the effective date of the budget, to wit: January 1,2046, the
seveml amounts as stated therein as adopted expendihres shall be and are hereby
appropriated for the several pu{poses, functions and activities within the various
departrnents, offices and agencies specified therein



SECTION 3. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper accounting entries to be
made in the books and records of the Crty so as to reflect the appropriations for the.
aforesaid fiscal year, and he is further directed to file a certified copy of the adopted
budget for the fiscal year with the City Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

SECTION 4. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of
that conflict.

SECTION 5. That this ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance
shall be in full force and effect from and after its p{Nsage and approval.

PASSED this 276 day of December 2005.

APPRO\IED:

ATTEST;

Mayor Tab Townsell

City Clerk/Tnersurer



CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ARKANSAS
COUNTY OF FAULKNER
CITY OF CONWAY

I, Michael Garrett, the duly elected, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treazurer of the City of
Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certi8r that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of ordinance presented to the City Council ofthe City of Conway, Arkansas, at a
meeting of that body held on the 27b day of December 2005, same is duly recorded in the
minutes of meeting of said Council.

Witness, my hand and seal ofthe City of Conway, Arkansry this 17ft day of January
2006.

' / -

' /F '(
CITY CLERK.TREASURER

Seal

riii;il+r,fiF- 18ss
Filed & Reeorded in

Filifi:l [;l;ii; ii iltaot/
sHAftt]H RIIIIITR

FliiTii.E8*TY crRcurr clrRr(
bft U,n"- O- a-

t rERTIFICATE OF RECORI}
Doe#€E166- I.gAA
91/e6rA9g6
08:18:57 All




