### 001913

of Conner



#### **ORDINANCE NO.** <u>0-05-184</u>

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2006 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2006, AND PROVIDING THAT THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE BUDGET DOCUMENT AS ADOPTED EXPENDITURES SHALL BECOME APPROPRIATED FOR THE VARIOUS FUNCTIONS AND ACTIVITIES SPECIFIED IN SAID BUDGET DOCUMENT; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Conway has submitted to the City Council A BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2006;

### NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1.** A budget for the fiscal year 2006 for the City of Conway, Arkansas, as set forth in the document entitled "City of Conway FY 2006 Budget"; providing a total appropriation for the following funds:

General Fund	\$ 19,068,747
Debt Service Fund	\$ 3,256,250
Sanitation Enterprise Fund	\$ 4,762,491
Street Fund	\$ 3,246,312
Sanitation Replacement Fund	\$ 1,090,000
Ad Valorem/Impact Fee Fund	\$ 1,330,600
Police Pension Fund	\$ 671,000
CDBG Fund	\$ 451,500
Non Uniform Pension Fund	\$ 885,000
Drug Task Force Fund	\$ 506,804
Fire Pension Fund	\$ 490,000
District Court Pension Fund	\$ 19,000
Fleet Maintenance Fund	\$ 124,526
Asset Forfeiture Fund	\$ 25,000
Grants Fund	\$ 47,000
Capital Projects Fund	\$ 1,953,750

**SECTION 2.** From the effective date of the budget, to wit: January 1, 2006, the several amounts as stated therein as adopted expenditures shall be and are hereby appropriated for the several purposes, functions and activities within the various departments, offices and agencies specified therein.

SECTION 3. The Mayor is directed to cause the proper accounting entries to be made in the books and records of the City so as to reflect the appropriations for the aforesaid fiscal year, and he is further directed to file a certified copy of the adopted budget for the fiscal year with the City Clerk of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

**SECTION 4.** All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of that conflict.

**SECTION 5.** That this ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

**PASSED** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005.

**APPROVED:** 

Mayor Tab Townsell

**ATTEST:** 

Michael O. Garrett

City Clerk/Treasurer

## **CERTIFICATE**

# STATE OF ARKANSAS COUNTY OF FAULKNER CITY OF CONWAY

I, Michael Garrett, the duly elected, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct copy of ordinance presented to the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a meeting of that body held on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005, same is duly recorded in the minutes of meeting of said Council.

Witness, my hand and seal of the City of Conway, Arkansas, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January 2006.

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

Doc#2006- 1888 Date 01/26/2006 08:10:57 AM Filed & Recorded in Official Records of Faulkner County 266084 SHARON RIMMER FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK

Fees \$14.00

Seal

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD Doc#2006- 1888 91/26/2006 08:10:57 AM Filed and Recorded in Official Records of FAULKNER COUNTY SHARON RIMER FAUEKNER (COM/NT) bу

D.C.